Anerkennung
Approval
Die Anerkennung  umfasst nur
das angegebene Bauteil/System
in der zur Prüfung eingereichten
Ausführung
■ mit den Bestandteilen nach
Anlage 1,

Hinweise für die Anwendung des Gegenstandes der Anerkennung nach Anlage 1.
Instructions for the application of the subject of approval (see enclosure 1).
RT - Typenbezeichnung:
A:  Typ: RT / BK - RT
B:  Serie: 45 /46
C:  Lüfterfunktion (LT) / ACR (Ring - BUS)
D: Lüfterfunktion (SD nur ACR) / ALU (Aluminium -
Gehäuse)
E:  ACB
F:  ALU (Aluminium -Gehäuse)
The RT 45 / RT 46 / BK - RT 45 - RJ / BK - RT 45 -L - RJ series electric manual control devices are
designed for use in natural acting smoke ventilation systems and are intended for a temperature
range of - 10 °C to +55 °C. The manual control device is triggered ind irectly (type B), i.e. after
breaking the glass pane, the actuating element must be pressed to activate the SHEVS. The manual
control devices also serve as displays for operation and faults (type I) in addition to displaying the
activation.
The elect. man ual control device is available in the housing version with or without ventilation button
and in the materials aluminum and plastic.
The elect. manual control unit can communicate with the control center via the corresponding
central module using direct current or ring bus.
For the direct current variant, a smoke detector can also be connected via one of the two sockets.
The circuit board jumper must be removed for this function. The tests for 'electromagnetic
compatibility' in accordance with the guidelines VdS 2592 Cl. 5.5 were not carried out for this variant,
as the manual control units do not contain any active electronic components.
The ACR variant is connected to the control panel via a ring bus at. The push - button has connections
for smoke detectors and ventilation push - buttons as well as a Modbus RTU interface for integration
of other peripheral devices.
RT  - 45 - xxx  - yyy - ZZZZ  - ALU
A B  C D E  F
Anlage / Enclosure  3 Seite / Sheet  3
zur Anerkennungsnummer/ to Approval No. G 510003  vom/ dated 20.11.2025
Hinweise für die Anwendung des Gegenstandes der Anerkennung nach Anlage 1.
Instructions for the application of the subject of approval (see enclosure 1).
Technical data:
RT 45
Operating voltage range (DC) = 18 V  to 28 V
Current consumption at 24 V (DC) = 8.0 mA (quiescent or alarm)
RT 46
Operating voltage range (DC) = 22 V  to 38 V
Current consumption at 24 V (DC) = 8.0 mA (quiescent or alarm)
RT Type Designation:
A:  Type: RT / BK - RT
B:  Serie: 45 /46
C:  Venting function (LT) / ACR (Loop BUS)
D: Venting function (SD only ACR) / ALU
(Aluminum  Housing)
E:  ACB
F:  ALU ( Aluminum  Housing )
RT  - 45 - xxx  - yyy - ZZZZ  - ALU
A B  C D E  F